healthy export ou business, with prices to insure 
a paying margin for sll concerned. An effort is 
tong made to form a company hi Montreal, with 
• capital of $200,000 to refine, and exjiort oil.

There hare been exported since July, 1869, to 
January, 1870, over 45,000 (forty-five thousand) 
barrels of refined oil to foreign markets, but the 
exact figures I have been unable to get; and this 
year I hope that our crude will command s better 
figure than last, for up to . this it 1ms been At the 
mercy of speculators, who fiave thus far controlled